\$290.00 72229132

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		04/20/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roberts-Gordon LLC
Street Address:	2350 William Street
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14240
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72229132	CO-RAY-VAC
Serial Number:	72252967	GORDON-RAY
Serial Number:	73654745	VANTAGE
Serial Number:	75060490	ROBERTS GORDON
Serial Number:	75159210	ENERGYTUBE
Serial Number:	75237171	CARIBE
Serial Number:	75562442	QUALITY IN ANY LANGUAGE
Serial Number:	75856488	СОМВАТ
Serial Number:	75923060	RG
Serial Number:	78066260	BLACKHEAT
Serial Number:	78360770	ULTRAVAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 416-865-7304 jnardi@torys.com Email: Torys LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Suite 3000, 79 Wellington Street West Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K1N2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22764-2028 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne Nardi Signature: /joanne nardi/ Date: 05/03/2011 Total Attachments: 4 source=Roberts-Gordon_Trademark_Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Roberts-Gordon_Trademark_Termination and Release#page2.tif source=Roberts-Gordon_Trademark_Termination and Release#page3.tif

source=Roberts-Gordon_Trademark_Termination and Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE

(for Roberts-Gordon LLC)

This TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE is dated as of April 20, 2011, and made by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York banking corporation (as agent for itself and M&T Real Estate Trust, a Maryland real estate investment trust, the "Secured Party"), in favor of Roberts-Gordon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Pledgor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 27, 2004 pursuant to which the Pledgor granted a security interest in certain Collateral (as hereinafter defined) to the Secured Party (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2005, at: (i) Reel 3197, Frame 0667; and (ii) Reel 3197, Frame 0691; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Collateral as follows:

- 1. <u>Collateral</u>. The term "Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and (i) all registrations, applications, recordings and common-law rights relating thereto; (ii) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof/ all renewals thereof; (iii) all income, license royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or receivable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, all damages and payments receivable for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (iv) the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (vi) the goodwill of the Pledgor's business connected with or symbolized by the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as agent for itself and M&T Real

Estate Trust

Name: Vincent J. Harper

Title: Vice President

REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0190

SCHEDULE A Security Interest recorded on November 21, 2005, at Reel 3197, Frame 0667

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
CO-RAY-VAC	72229132	10/01/1965	815870	09/27/1966
GORDON-RAY	72252967	08/23/1966	826409	03/28/1967
VANTAGE	73654745	04/13/1987	1462700	10/27/1987
ROBERTS GORDON	75060490	02/21/1996	2032114	01/21/1997
ENERGYTUBE	75159210	09/03/1996	2084038	07/29/1997
CARIBE	75237171	02/06/1997	2200406	10/27/1998
QUALITY IN ANY LANGUAGE	75562442	10/01/1998	2367060	07/11/2000
COMBAT	75856488	11/23/1999	2813299	02/10/2004
RG	75923060	02/18/2000	2442487	04/10/2001
BLACKHEAT	78066260	05/29/2001	2734699	07/08/2003
ULTRAVAC	78360770	02/02/2004	2964018	06/28/2005

13420862.3 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0191

Security Interest recorded on November 21, 2005, at Reel 3197, Frame 0691

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
	73691288	10/23/1987	1526725	02/28/1989
BANANZA	73691402	10/23/1987	1519713	01/10/1989
SPRAY-CURE	74527333	05/17/1994	1919529	09/19/1995
KITCHEN KING	75098549	05/03/1996	2090108	08/19/1997
DRAFT BLASTER	75099131	05/06/1996	2083488	07/29/1997
нот shот	75132468	07/11/1996	2145376	03/17/1998
SUPER-CURE	76372122	02/19/2002	2725743	06/10/2003

RECORDED: 05/03/2011